VCG
AET
HCG
Heavy-Duty Fork Positioners
With No-Weld Fork Installation
	 Fork carriers included for no-weld installation.
	 Uses standard ITA forks (not included)
	 Sideshifting models have bronze top slides and steel heel rollers

Sideshift
(in)
Lost Load
AET (in)
HCG
(in)
VCG
(in)
Weight
(lb)
FLNB055A325
5,500 II
32.5 2.1–29 22
N/A 2.75 1.5
10.4 230
FLNB055A385 38.5 2.1–35 27 10.6 280
FLNB055A425 42.5 2.1–39 27 10.1 295
FLNB055A505 50.5 2.1–47 27 10.1 340
FLNB100B425
10,000 III
42.5 2.1–39 30
N/A 2.5 1.4
12.3 335
FLNB100B505 50.5 2.1–47 30 12.4 385
FLNB100B625 62.5 2.1–59 40 12.2 450
FLND120C425
12,000
IV
42.5 2.1–39
32 N/A 3.5
1.8
15.0 565
FLND120C505 50.5 2.1-47 14.9 635
FLND120C625 62.5 2.1-59 14.1 795
FLND150C425
15,000
42.5 2.1-39
1.8
15.0 565
FLND150C505 50.5 2.1–47 14.9 635
FLND150C625 62.5 2.1–59 14.1 795
Sideshifting Fork Positioners, 2 Functions
FLSE055A385
5,500 II
38.5 2.1–35
36 8.0 3.25 1.7
10.4 315
FLSE055A425 42.5 2.1–39 10.3 330
FLSE055A505 50.5 2.1–47 10.4 370
FLSE100B425
10,000 III
42.5 2.1–39
38 8.0 3.25
1.7 12.9 355
FLSE100B505 50.5 2.1–47
1.8
13.0 405
FLSE100B625 62.5 2.1–59 12.9 445
FLSE120C445
12,000
IV
44.5 2.1-41 44 8.0
3.75
1.9 15.6 600
FLSE120C505 50.5 2.1-47
48 10.0
1.8 15.8 665
FLSE120C625 62.5 2.1-59 1.9 16.0 755
FLSE150C445
15,000
44.5 2.1–41 44 8.0 1.9 15.6 600
FLSE150C505 50.5 2.1–47
48 10.0
1.8 15.8 665
FLSE150C625 62.5 2.1–59 1.9 16.0 755
1	 Minimum fork spread range is to inside of forks.
Maximum fork spread range is to outside of forks.
Notes: Shaded items are usually in stock.
B-4 20111.800.285.7000	 www.alliedsystems.com/longreach
Load Backrest: ITA Class II, III
Model Number
ITA
Class
Fork
Pos.
Width
Back-
rest
Height Wt
Y23LBR36-32.50     II 32.5 36 60
Y23LBR48-32.50     II 32.5 48 75
Y23LBR60-32.50     II 32.5 60 85
Y23LBR36-38.50     II 38.5 36 60
Y23LBR48-38.50     II 38.5 48 80
Y23LBR60-38.50     II 38.5 60 95
Y23LBR36-42.50 II or III 42.5 36 65
Y23LBR48-42.50 II or III 42.5 48 85
Y23LBR60-42.50 II or III 42.5 60 105
Y23LBR36-50.50 II or III 50.5 36 75
Y23LBR48-50.50 II or III 50.5 48 95
Y23LBR60-50.50 II or III 50.5 60 115
Load Backrest: ITA Class III, IV
Model Number
ITA
Class
Fork
Pos.
Width
Back-
rest
Height Wt
Y23LBR36-62.50 III 62.5 36 80
Y23LBR48-62.50 III 62.5 48 105
Y23LBR60-62.50 III 62.5 60 130
Y4LBR48-42.50 IV 42.5 48 115
Y4LBR60-42.50 IV 42.5 60 140
Y4LBR48-50.50 IV 50.5 48 130
Y4LBR60-50.50 IV 50.5 60 165
Y4LBR48-62.50 IV 62.5 48 145
Y4LBR60-62.50 IV 62.5 60 190
Optional Features
Description
Independent fork movement
(Adds 1 hydraulic function)

Total Side-
shift (in)
Lost Load
AET (in)
HCG
 (in)
VCG
(in)
Weight
(lb)
FLNC055A325
5,500 II
32.5 0–30 22
N/A 2.75
1.4 10.3 220
FLNC055A385 38.5 0–36 27 1.3 10.2 255
FLNC055A425 42.5 0–40 27 1.3 10.1 275
FLNC055A505 50.5 0–48 33 1.4 10.0 320
FLNC100B425
10,000 III
42.5 0–40 28
N/A 2.5 1.3
12.4 305
FLNC100B505 50.5 0–48 32 12.5 355
FLNC100B625 62.5 0–60 40 12.3 420
FLNC150C425
15,000 IV
42.5 0–40 32
N/A 3.5
1.6 14.0 530
FLNC150C505 50.5 0–48 38 1.7 14.8 600
FLNC150C625 62.5 0–60 38 1.7 14.2 755
Sideshifting Fork Positioners, 2 Functions
FLSF055A385
5,500 II
38.5 0–36 36
8.0 3.3 1.6 10.4
295
FLSF055A425 42.5 0–40 36 310
FLSF055A505 50.5 0–48 36 350
FLSF100B425
10,000 III
42.5 0–40 38
8.0 3.3
1.6 12.9 325
FLSF100B505 50.5 0–48 38 1.7 13.0 360
FLSF100B625 62.5 0–60 38 1.7 12.9 410
FLSF150C425
15,000 IV
42.5 0–40 48
10.0 3.2
1.7 15.9 530
FLSF150C505 50.5 0–48 48 1.9 15.8 625
FLSF150C625 62.5 0–60 48 2.0 16.0 715
1	 Minimum fork spread range is to inside of forks. Maximum fork spread range is to outside of forks.
B-6 20111.800.285.7000	 www.alliedsystems.com/longreach
Optional Features
Description